TCU (10-8, 2-4 MWC) -vs- Air Force (19-2, 6-1 MWC)
01/23/07 at USAFA, Colo. (Clune Arena)

_II?_ate: (;1(%3/07 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Altrtr:ai-daﬁce :pérgéiz T_CU 15 24 39
Site: USAFA, Colo. (Clune Arena) Air Force 33 39 72
Referees: Scott Thornley, Winston Stith, Mike Reed
Notes: ID-469719
TCU 39
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 HACKETT, Brent * 29 3-9 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 9
32 LANGFORD, Kevin * 32 2-5 0-0 4-7 3-3 6 2 1 3 2 0 8
33 PARKER, Alvardo * 21 4-9 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 3 2 2 1 0 8
05 OWENS, Neiman * 24 1-1 1-1 0-0 3-5 8 1 1 5 1 0 3
13 DOUGHERTY, Neil P. * 29 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 0 1 0 0
12 IBIKUNLE, Femi 14 2-3 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 0 6
23  ADAMS, Blake 14 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
03 EBIE, Jason 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 2 2
11  WALL, Ryan 13 0-4 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 4 0 0 0
10 MORONES, Martiese 4 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21  FISHEL, David 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
44  HAWKINS, Zach 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 14-43 5-18 6-14 10-12 22 18 10 19 5 2 39
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 5-19 26.32 % 2-10 20.00 % 3-6 50.00 %
Second Half 9-24 37.50 % 3-8 37.50 % 3-8 37.50 %
Total 14-43 32.6 % 5-18 27.8 % 6-14 429 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 O
Air Force 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 NWAELELE, Dan * 28 4-7 1-3 4-5 1-2 3 1 1 0 1 0 13
12 ANDERSON, Tim * 32 4-8 2-3 1-1 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 3 11
05 McCRAW, Matt * 28 4-5 3-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 5 1 1 1 11
45  WELCH, Nick * 17 3-4 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 0 7
21 BURTSCHI, Jacob * 29 2-4 0-2 2-2 0-4 4 2 2 3 1 1 6
54  FRYE, John 15 3-4 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 1 2 1 7
14 HOOD, Adam 6 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 6
10 HENKE, Andrew 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
42  JOHNSON, Anwar 8 2-4 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 3 1 2 0 1 4
50 PARKER, Grant 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
31 HOLLAND, Matt 7 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
32 KENZIK, Eric 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
22 MERRIEX, Avery 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44  MAREN, Keith 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24  TEETS, Ryan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-42 7-14 13-19 7-25 32 18 15 15 5 8 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-20 60.00 % 6-9 66.67 % 3-3 100.00 %
Second Half 14-22 63.64 % 1-5 20.00 % 10-16  62.50 %
Total 26-42 61.9 % 7-14 50.0 % 13-19 68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 3

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 30

Fast Break Points: O



Largest Lead: 35 2nd-
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 24 04:32



First Half Box Score

TCU 15
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 HACKETT, Brent 16 1-7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
32 LANGFORD, Kevin 17 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 2 2 0 3
33 PARKER, Alvardo 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
5 OWENS, Neiman 17 1-1 1-1 0-0 3-4 7 0 1 3 1 0 3
13 DOUGHERTY, Neil P. 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
12  IBIKUNLE, Femi 10 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 2
23 ADAMS, Blake 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 EBIE, Jason 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 WALL, Ryan 8 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
10 MORONES, Martiese 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 FISHEL, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 HAWKINS, Zach 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 5-19 2-10 3-6 5-6 11 7 5 10 3 1 15
26.3 % 20.0 % 50.0 %
Air Force 33
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  NWAELELE, Dan 19 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 6
12 ANDERSON, Tim 17 3-6 2-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 9
5 McCRAW, Matt 18 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 0 9
45 WELCH, Nick 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
21  BURTSCHI, Jacob 19 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 2
54  FRYE, John 12 3-3 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 2 0 7
14 HOOD, Adam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 HENKE, Andrew 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
42  JOHNSON, Anwar 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
50 PARKER, Grant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 HOLLAND, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 KENZIK, Eric 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
22 MERRIEX, Avery 0O O0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 MAREN, Keith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 TEETS, Ryan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-20 6-9 3-3 2-11 13 8 10 7 3 2 33

60.0 % 66.7 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score

TCU 24
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 HACKETT, Brent 13 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6
32 LANGFORD, Kevin 15 1-3 0-0 3-5 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 5
33  PARKER, Alvardo 15 2-6 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 1 2 2 1 0 4
5) OWENS, Neiman 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
13 DOUGHERTY, Neil P. 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
12 IBIKUNLE, Femi 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
23 ADAMS, Blake 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
3 EBIE, Jason 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 2
11  WALL, Ryan 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
10 MORONES, Martiese 4 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 FISHEL, David 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
44 HAWKINS, Zach 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-24 3-8 3-8 5-6 11 11 5 9 2 1 24
37.5% 37.5% 37.5%
Air Force 39
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  NWAELELE, Dan 9 2-3 1-2 2-3 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
12 ANDERSON, Tim 15 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 2
5 McCRAW, Matt 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 1 2
45  WELCH, Nick 12 3-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 7
21  BURTSCHI, Jacob 10 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 1 4
54 FRYE, John 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
14 HOOD, Adam 6 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 6
10 HENKE, Andrew 7 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
42  JOHNSON, Anwar 4 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 4
50 PARKER, Grant 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
31 HOLLAND, Matt 7 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
32 KENZIK, Eric 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 MERRIEX, Avery 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 MAREN, Keith 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 TEETS, Ryan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-22 1-5 10-16 5-14 19 10 5 8 2 6 39

63.6 % 20.0 % 62.5 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: TCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Air Force
TURNOVER by LANGFORD,KEVIN 19:28

19:09 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,TIM(in the paint)
FOUL by PARKER,ALVARDO 19:09

19:09 0-3 H3 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,TIM
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,ALVARDO(in the paint) 18:52 2-3 H1
ASSIST by OWENS,NEIMAN --

18:06 FOUL by WELCH,NICK

18:06 TURNOVER by WELCH,NICK
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,ALVARDO 18:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WELCH,NICK

FOUL by PARKER,ALVARDO 18:02
SUB IN by IBIKUNLE,FEMI 17:42
SUB OUT by PARKER,ALVARDO 17:42

17:10 2-6 H4 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,TIM
- ASSIST by MCCRAW,MATT
TURNOVER by IBIKUNLE,FEMI 16:51
16:16  2-9 H7 GOOD 3PTR by MCCRAW,MATT
== ASSIST by BURTSCHI,JACOB

FOUL by IBIKUNLE,FEMI 15:54

TURNOVER by IBIKUNLE,FEMI 15:54
15:54 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:25 MISS LAYUP by NWAELELE,DAN

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,NEIMAN -
MISS JUMPER by HACKETT,BRENT 15:20
REBOUND OFF by LANGFORD,KEVIN -

15:16 FOUL by WELCH,NICK
15:16 SUB IN by FRYE,JOHN
15:16 SUB OUT by WELCH,NICK
TURNOVER by OWENS,NEIMAN 15:08
15:02 STEAL by ANDERSON,TIM
14:39 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,TIM
BLOCK by LANGFORD,KEVIN 14:39
REBOUND DEF by OWENS,NEIMAN -
TURNOVER by OWENS,NEIMAN 14:34
SUB IN by WALL,RYAN 14:34
SUB IN by ADAMS,BLAKE 14:34
SUB OUT by HACKETT,BRENT 14:34
SUB OUT by IBIKUNLE,FEMI 14:34
14:10 MISS 3PTR by BURTSCHI,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by OWENS,NEIMAN ==
GOOD 3PTR by OWENS,NEIMAN 13:54 5-9 H4
ASSIST by DOUGHERTY,NEIL P ==
FOUL by ADAMS,BLAKE 13:40
SUB IN by EBIE,JASON 13:40
SUB OUT by LANGFORD,KEVIN 13:40
13:40 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ANWAR
13:40 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TIM
13:36 5-11 H6 GOOD JUMPER by NWAELELE,DAN
SUB IN by HACKETT,BRENT 13:21
SUB OUT by WALL,RYAN 13:21
MISS LAYUP by DOUGHERTY,NEIL P 13:07
13:07 BLOCK by FRYE,JOHN
- REBOUND DEF by BURTSCHI,JACOB
12:53 5-13 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by FRYE,JOHN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by JOHNSON,ANWAR
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,BLAKE 12:17

- REBOUND DEF by NWAELELE,DAN
11:52 TURNOVER by MCCRAW,MATT



STEAL by EBIE,JASON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by LANGFORD,KEVIN
SUB OUT by OWENS,NEIMAN

TIMEOUT media by TEAM
MISS FT by LANGFORD,KEVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LANGFORD,KEVIN
SUB IN by WALL,RYAN

SUB OUT by EBIE,JASON

FOUL by LANGFORD,KEVIN
TURNOVER by LANGFORD,KEVIN

FOUL by ADAMS,BLAKE

SUB IN by OWENS,NEIMAN

SUB IN by IBIKUNLE,FEMI

SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,NEIL P
SUB OUT by ADAMS,BLAKE

BLOCK by OWENS,NEIMAN

MISS 3PTR by WALL,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,NEIMAN
MISS 3PTR by HACKETT,BRENT
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,NEIMAN
TURNOVER by OWENS,NEIMAN

BLOCK by LANGFORD,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by IBIKUNLE,FEMI
MISS LAYUP by HACKETT,BRENT

REBOUND OFF by OWENS,NEIMAN
MISS 3PTR by HACKETT,BRENT

TURNOVER by WALL,RYAN
SUB IN by PARKER,ALVARDO
SUB OUT by LANGFORD,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by WALL,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,NEIMAN

GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,ALVARDO(in the paint)

11:46
11:42
11:42
11:42
11:42
11:42
11:29
11:29
11:29
11:29 6-13
11:29
11:29
11:09 6-16
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:34
10:34
10:19
10:19
10:01

09:37
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:06
09:06
09:00
09:00

08:54

08:32 6-19
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:11
07:52

07:40

07:26 8-19

H7

H 10

H13

H11

SUB IN by TEETS,RYAN
SUB OUT by BURTSCHI,JACOB
FOUL by NWAELELE,DAN

GOOD 3PTR by MCCRAW,MATT
ASSIST by FRYE,JOHN

SUB IN by ANDERSON,TIM
SUB OUT by NWAELELE,DAN

SUB IN by BURTSCHI,JACOB
SUB OUT by TEETS,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ANWAR

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ANWAR
FOUL by JOHNSON,ANWAR
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ANWAR

STEAL by ANDERSON,TIM
SUB IN by NWAELELE,DAN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ANWAR
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,TIM

BLOCK by NWAELELE,DAN

REBOUND DEF by MCCRAW,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by FRYE,JOHN
ASSIST by MCCRAW,MATT

SUB IN by KENZIK,ERIC

SUB IN by HENKE,ANDREW

SUB OUT by MCCRAW,MATT

SUB OUT by FRYE,JOHN
TURNOVER by BURTSCHI,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by KENZIK,ERIC
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,TIM



ASSIST by DOUGHERTY,NEIL P --

07:12 TURNOVER by HENKE,ANDREW
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:12
SUB IN by ADAMS,BLAKE 07:12
SUB IN by LANGFORD,KEVIN 07:12
SUB IN by DOUGHERTY,NEIL P 07:12
SUB OUT by OWENS,NEIMAN 07:12
SUB OUT by HACKETT,BRENT 07:12
SUB OUT by IBIKUNLE,FEMI 07:12
07:12 SUB IN by MCCRAW,MATT
07:12 SUB OUT by HENKE,ANDREW
06:57 FOUL by KENZIK,ERIC
TURNOVER by WALL,RYAN 06:54
06:23 MISS 3PTR by NWAELELE,DAN
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,BLAKE --
MISS 3PTR by WALL,RYAN 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTSCHI,JACOB
05:39 8-21 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by NWAELELE,DAN(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by ANDERSON,TIM

GOOD JUMPER by LANGFORD,KEVIN 05:21 10-21 H11
ASSIST by WALL,RYAN --
04:50 FOUL by KENZIK,ERIC
04:50 TURNOVER by KENZIK,ERIC
04:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by OWENS,NEIMAN 04:50
SUB IN by IBIKUNLE,FEMI 04:50
SUB IN by HACKETT,BRENT 04:50
SUB OUT by ADAMS,BLAKE 04:50
SUB OUT by WALL,RYAN 04:50
SUB OUT by PARKER,ALVARDO 04:50
04:50 SUB IN by FRYE,JOHN
04:50 SUB OUT by KENZIK,ERIC
GOOD 3PTR by HACKETT,BRENT 04:39 13-21 HS8
ASSIST by DOUGHERTY,NEIL P --
FOUL by HACKETT,BRENT 04:10
04:10 13-22 H9 GOOD FT by NWAELELE,DAN
04:10 13-23 H 10 GOOD FT by NWAELELE,DAN
03:55 FOUL by BURTSCHI,JACOB
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:55
GOOD FT by IBIKUNLE,FEMI 03:55 14-23 H9
MISS FT by IBIKUNLE,FEMI 03:55
-- REBOUND DEF by FRYE,JOHN
03:24 14-25 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BURTSCHI,JACOB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCCRAW,MATT
03:10 FOUL by FRYE,JOHN
GOOD FT by IBIKUNLE,FEMI 03:10 15-25 H 10
MISS FT by IBIKUNLE,FEMI 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:06 15-28 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,TIM
-- ASSIST by MCCRAW,MATT
TURNOVER by IBIKUNLE,FEMI 02:52
02:23 15-30 H 15 GOOD DUNK by FRYE,JOHN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NWAELELE,DAN
MISS LAYUP by LANGFORD,KEVIN 02:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRAW,MATT
01:48 15-33 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by MCCRAW,MATT
-- ASSIST by BURTSCHI,JACOB
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:37
SUB IN by ADAMS,BLAKE 01:37
SUB OUT by IBIKUNLE,FEMI 01:37
MISS 3PTR by HACKETT,BRENT 01:18

REBOUND OFF by LANGFORD,KEVIN --



MISS 3PTR by DOUGHERTY,NEIL P

MISS JUMPER by HACKETT,BRENT

REBOUND DEF by FRYE,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by MCCRAW,MATT
REBOUND OFF by FRYE,JOHN
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,TIM

BLOCK by FRYE,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by FRYE,JOHN

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: TCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Air Force
19:24 TURNOVER by BURTSCHI,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,ALVARDO(in the paint) 19:09 17-33 H 16
ASSIST by LANGFORD,KEVIN -
18:46 17-35 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by WELCH,NICK
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,ALVARDO 18:25
- REBOUND DEF by BURTSCHI,JACOB
FOUL by DOUGHERTY,NEIL P 18:12
18:12 17-36 H 19 GOOD FT by NWAELELE,DAN
18:12 17-37 H 20 GOOD FT by NWAELELE,DAN
TURNOVER by OWENS,NEIMAN 17:56
17:55 STEAL by MCCRAW,MATT
17:52 17-39 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAW,MATT(in the paint)
TURNOVER by PARKER,ALVARDO 17:30
17:15 MISS 3PTR by BURTSCHI,JACOB
- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,TIM
16:55 MISS LAYUP by WELCH,NICK
BLOCK by DOUGHERTY,NEIL P 16:55
- REBOUND OFF by WELCH,NICK
FOUL by LANGFORD,KEVIN 16:52
16:52 MISS FT by WELCH,NICK
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:52 17-40 H 23 GOOD FT by WELCH,NICK
GOOD 3PTR by HACKETT,BRENT 16:40 20-40 H 20
ASSIST by DOUGHERTY,NEIL P -
FOUL by OWENS,NEIMAN 16:16
16:16 20-41 H 21 GOOD FT by HENKE,ANDREW
16:16 20-42 H 22 GOOD FT by HENKE,ANDREW
16:16 SUB IN by HENKE,ANDREW
16:16 SUB OUT by WELCH,NICK
MISS JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,NEIL P 15:58
15:58 BLOCK by MCCRAW,MATT
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,ALVARDO -
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,ALVARDO 15:53
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,ALVARDO -
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,ALVARDO(in the paint) 15:50 22-42 H 20
15:41 FOUL by BURTSCHI,JACOB
15:41 TURNOVER by BURTSCHI,JACOB
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:41
SUB IN by ADAMS,BLAKE 15:41
SUB IN by WALL,RYAN 15:41
SUB OUT by OWENS,NEIMAN 15:41
SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,NEIL P 15:41
15:41 SUB IN by WELCH,NICK
15:41 SUB OUT by BURTSCHI,JACOB
GOOD 3PTR by HACKETT,BRENT 15:22 25-42 H 17
ASSIST by PARKER,ALVARDO -
15:02 25-45 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by NWAELELE,DAN
== ASSIST by WELCH,NICK
14:48 FOUL by HENKE,ANDREW



GOOD FT by LANGFORD,KEVIN
MISS FT by LANGFORD,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,ALVARDO

FOUL by WALL,RYAN

SUB IN by IBIKUNLE,FEMI

SUB IN by OWENS,NEIMAN
SUB OUT by ADAMS,BLAKE
SUB OUT by PARKER,ALVARDO

FOUL by HACKETT,BRENT

SUB IN by EBIE,JASON
SUB OUT by HACKETT,BRENT

TURNOVER by WALL,RYAN

SUB IN by PARKER,ALVARDO
SUB IN by DOUGHERTY,NEIL P
SUB OUT by WALL,RYAN

SUB OUT by LANGFORD,KEVIN

FOUL by WALL,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by IBIKUNLE,FEMI(in the paint)

BLOCK by PARKER,ALVARDO
REBOUND DEF by OWENS,NEIMAN
TURNOVER by OWENS,NEIMAN

MISS 3PTR by EBIE,JASON

MISS JUMPER by IBIKUNLE,FEMI

SUB IN by HACKETT,BRENT

SUB OUT by OWENS,NEIMAN

STEAL by EBIE,JASON

MISS LAYUP by EBIE,JASON

REBOUND OFF by IBIKUNLE,FEMI
GOOD LAYUP by IBIKUNLE,FEMI(in the paint)

SUB IN by LANGFORD,KEVIN
SUB OUT by IBIKUNLE,FEMI

GOOD LAYUP by LANGFORD,KEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PARKER,ALVARDO

14:48
14:48

14:13

14:06

13:53
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:09
12:46
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:34
12:23
12:14
12:07
12:07
12:02
12:00
11:56
11:35
11:26
10:55
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:37
10:35
10:32
10:28
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:45

26-45 H 19

26-47 H21

26-49 H 23

26-51 H25

28-51 H 23

28-53 H 25

28-55 H 27

30-55 H 25

32-55 H 23

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,NICK
MISS 3PTR by NWAELELE,DAN
REBOUND OFF by HENKE,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,TIM

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,NICK

SUB IN by BURTSCHI,JACOB

SUB IN by JOHNSON,ANWAR

SUB OUT by MCCRAW,MATT

SUB OUT by NWAELELE,DAN

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ANWAR

MISS FT by JOHNSON,ANWAR

REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,TIM

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,TIM(in the paint)
FOUL by JOHNSON,ANWAR

STEAL by JOHNSON,ANWAR

GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,NICK(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ANWAR

STEAL by ANDERSON,TIM
GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,ANWAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TIM
GOOD JUMPER by HENKE,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by HENKE,ANDREW

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,TIM

FOUL by JOHNSON,ANWAR

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ANWAR

SUB IN by MCCRAW,MATT
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ANWAR



09:19 32-57 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCCRAW,MATT

TURNOVER by LANGFORD,KEVIN 09:14
09:12 STEAL by BURTSCHI,JACOB
09:11 32-59 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by BURTSCHI,JACOB(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DOUGHERTY,NEIL P 09:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BURTSCHI,JACOB
FOUL by EBIE,JASON 08:34

08:34 32-60 H 28 GOOD FT by BURTSCHI,JACOB
08:34 32-61 H 29 GOOD FT by BURTSCHI,JACOB

08:34 SUB IN by NWAELELE,DAN

08:34 SUB OUT by HENKE,ANDREW
MISS JUMPER by LANGFORD,KEVIN 08:21

08:21 BLOCK by BURTSCHI,JACOB
REBOUND OFF by LANGFORD,KEVIN --
TURNOVER by EBIE,JASON 08:21

08:21 STEAL by FRYE,JOHN

08:21 32-63 H 31 GOOD DUNK by NWAELELE,DAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WELCH,NICK

08:21 SUB IN by FRYE,JOHN
08:21 SUB OUT by BURTSCHI,JACOB
08:19 FOUL by ANDERSON,TIM
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 07:58
SUB IN by WALL,RYAN 07:58
SUB OUT by EBIE,JASON 07:58
MISS JUMPER by LANGFORD,KEVIN 07:49
-- REBOUND DEF by NWAELELE,DAN
07:29 FOUL by FRYE,JOHN
07:29 TURNOVER by FRYE,JOHN
07:29 SUB IN by HOLLAND,MATT
07:29 SUB OUT by WELCH,NICK
MISS 3PTR by WALL,RYAN 07:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRAW,MATT
06:45 MISS 3PTR by HOLLAND,MATT
REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD,KEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,ALVARDO 06:36
REBOUND OFF by WALL,RYAN --
TURNOVER by WALL,RYAN 06:18
SUB IN by EBIE,JASON 06:18
SUB OUT by WALL,RYAN 06:18
06:18 SUB IN by HOOD,ADAM
06:18 SUB OUT by MCCRAW,MATT
06:03 MISS JUMPER by FRYE,JOHN
-- REBOUND OFF by NWAELELE,DAN
FOUL by HACKETT,BRENT 06:02
06:02 MISS FT by NWAELELE,DAN
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,ALVARDO --
05:41 FOUL by HOLLAND,MATT
MISS FT by PARKER,ALVARDO 05:41
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,MATT
05:41 SUB IN by KENZIK,ERIC
05:41 SUB IN by TEETS,RYAN
05:41 SUB OUT by FRYE,JOHN
05:41 SUB OUT by NWAELELE,DAN
05:12 TURNOVER by TEETS,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by DOUGHERTY,NEIL P 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TIM
FOUL by PARKER,ALVARDO 04:44
04:44 32-64 H 32 GOOD FT by HOOD,ADAM
04:44 32-65 H 33 GOOD FT by HOOD,ADAM
04:44 SUB IN by MERRIEX,AVERY
04:44 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TIM



TURNOVER by PARKER,ALVARDO

GOOD FT by LANGFORD,KEVIN
GOOD FT by LANGFORD,KEVIN
SUB IN by MORONES,MARTIESE
SUB IN by ADAMS,BLAKE

SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,NEIL P
SUB OUT by HACKETT,BRENT
FOUL by MORONES,MARTIESE

SUB IN by FISHEL,DAVID
SUB OUT by PARKER,ALVARDO

MISS FT by LANGFORD,KEVIN

TURNOVER by ADAMS,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD,KEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,BLAKE
ASSIST by FISHEL,DAVID

SUB IN by HAWKINS,ZACH
SUB OUT by LANGFORD,KEVIN
GOOD JUMPER by EBIE,JASON
FOUL by EBIE,JASON

REBOUND DEF by FISHEL,DAVID
MISS FT by MORONES,MARTIESE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MORONES,MARTIESE

MISS 3PTR by FISHEL,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by MORONES,MARTIESE

32-67 H35

33-67 H34
34-67 H 33

34-68 H 34

37-68 H31

39-68 H 29

39-70 H31

39-72 H33

STEAL by TEETS,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by HOOD,ADAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by TEETS,RYAN

FOUL by KENZIK,ERIC

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by HOLLAND,MATT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HOLLAND,MATT

SUB IN by MAREN,KEITH
SUB OUT by KENZIK,ERIC
FOUL by HOOD,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,MATT
SUB IN by PARKER,GRANT

SUB OUT by TEETS,RYAN
TURNOVER by PARKER,GRANT

MISS LAYUP by HOLLAND,MATT

TURNOVER by HOOD,ADAM

MISS FT by MAREN,KEITH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MAREN,KEITH

FOUL by MAREN,KEITH

REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,MATT
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,GRANT(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOOD,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by MAREN,KEITH
GOOD LAYUP by HOOD,ADAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,GRANT



